

08-31-1999



U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK

08-20-1999

101130856

U.S. Patient & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #39 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X Y . 30-21	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc A				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Agency for Instructional Technology 08 14 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington, D.C.				
Oldzensinprotate of moorporations or guinza	don washington, D.C.			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4801 Rockhill Road	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4801 Rockhill Road  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Kansas City  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reneurial Leadership   Missouri  State/Country  Missouri  State/Country  Missouri  State/Country			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4801 Rockhill Road  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Kansas City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reneurial Leadership  Missouri  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4801 Rockhill Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kansas City  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  reneurial Leadership  Missouri  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Receiving Party  Name Kauffman Center for Entrept  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4801 Rockhill Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kansas City  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  reneurial Leadership  Missouri  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-16 Expire 08/30/99 ONB 0851-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	presentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving			
Name			7		
Address at the					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number 317-634-	-3456		
Name [	Joseph A. Naughton				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett				
Address (line z)	Bank One Center/Tower				
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3	700			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	-5137			
	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 3		
Trademark A  Enter either the Trade 75/449,532  Number of P  Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa)  Statement ar To the attach	pplication Number(s) or Registratemark Application Number or the Registremark Application Number (s)  roperties Enter the total number Fee Amount for Proper Payment: Enclosed Enter the total number or Properties Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed Authorization	reform Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration 2,263,669 2,2	Number(s)		
Joseph A.	Naughton know	Ga. Thurston	August 18, 1999		
<del></del>	of Person Signing	Signature /	Date Signed		
	being de tal Servic address for Tra	certify that this correspondence is posited with the United States Posce as first class mail in an envelope ed to: Assistant Commissioner demarks, 2000 Crystal Dr., DAY 22202,3513 Crystal Dr., Date of Deposition of Registric Signature Signature Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0289

## TRADEMARK, SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agency for Instructional Technology, a corporation of Washington, D.C., having a principal place of business at 1800 N. Stonelake Drive, Bloomington, IN 47402-0120 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used, is using and is the owner of trademarks/service marks and an application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 THE 'E' IN ME
 2,263,669
 07/20/99

MARK
THE E IN ME – THE
ENTREPRENEUR IN YOU
and Design

SERIAL NO.
75/449,532

FILING DATE
03/13/98

WHEREAS, Kauffman Center for Entrepreneurial Leadership, a corporation of Missouri, having a principal place of business at 4801 Rockhill Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64110-2046 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks and any registrations issuing thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks, and said application and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks, and said registration any registration issuing on said application.

Agency for Instructional Technology

S////////
Date of Signature

Michael F. Sullivan

Secretary/Treasurer & Executive Director

:JAN:55714:ji